HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

h N

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - .0, 80X 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 7R3-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625
Feb. 7, 2001

Mark J. Udren, ESO

Mark J. Udren and Associates
1040 N, Kings Highway, Suite 500
Cherry Hill, N.J. 08034

Dear Sir:

On the date of Oct. 19-2000, a Sheriff Sale No. 53-2000, 1686-1999
was held by this office. The defendant is Thomas J, and Lois A. Levan,
1547 Orange St., Berwick, Pa. In the expense sheet, the taxes were
collected bv this office for the delinquent vear of 1999 and current year
of 2000 at time of Sale. Prior to distribution of the funds, the Plaintiff
U.S, Bank, N.A. paid both of these statements on Nov, 27 and 28, 2000 and
neither of the collection offices informed the Sheriff's office.

Taxes for 1999 due were $774.74 and 2000 due were $676.52 and were paid
by this office to the collection office respectively. The Sheriff's office
has received these checks back and is re-issuing a check no. 13405 in the
amount of $1451.26 to U.S. Barnk, N,A. and being sent to vour office.

Sorry if this has caused any incorwvenience. Incidently, this account
had been previously transferred from the office of Barbara A. FEIN to your
office for comletion of the foreclosure.

Sincerelwv

Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
717 3622 . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (M7 784420
' FAX: {717) 784-0257

SHERIFF S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

LS Cane LA, vs_Hhpane - s £ e /
No. 300 €.0. HO. 65 ¢-94 J.D.
DATE OF SALE: f{i— [ G » 20O
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) $ / ‘5,[;_2“0 S TEG L
POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE | $ %, o9y
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE 5= L Lyes TF
MISC. COSTS ' s 3,427,577
TOTAL AMOUHT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 ‘3;‘7’/ [ 157
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS -

NAME(S) 01l DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

NHMOUNT REGEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $734} 9, 7

LESS DEPOSIT s Qoe.

DO PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN

EIGHT DAYS $ 2.5 | R




SHERIF='S SALE - COST SHEET

1
VLS Yawe NG VS, T hgwime N b 8 b AN
w. S3.pp .0. No. !é: }f'é T2 J.D. Date of Sale f-£9- 0y Time of Sale 11 20
DOCKET & RETURN $ iy
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE 1IRG, —
LEVY ( PER PARCEL) | . 15, -
MAILING COSTS 19, 0%
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES (7,50
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) s, -
MILEAGE (7. 5%
POSTING HANDBILL 14,
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) Ia,
SHERIFF'S DEED 5% -
TRANSFER TAX FORM Z5,
DISTRIBUTION FORM LAY
OTHER C’F"‘ g' s
Nb s TOTAL *******************J*Lii***************s L,‘(wl{ C‘ t;
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $  MOSTZ f:'_Zj o
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES e, sEE s
TOTAL skt ek etk b ok sk ok ook ok ok e ek ek § | Ll%f{jq ‘2-4
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ 6, —
RECORDER OF DEEDS Zy.5 &
OTHER N N
TOTAL *************************************$ 5?.: SO

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20 $ ZIe N L9652
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20 o .Y ) J e
DEL INQUENT TAXES 26-95 S, = 74‘?%*/ )
TOTAL '**********************************‘k*s } qs"!' 5&
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $ L7 &
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20 ' \
e — Ly T u
TOTAL ************************************$ 4 () i
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE )
TOTAL*************************************s !
MISCELLANEQUS $
$

TOTAL********* Jede v e gk e dedede do e ke ***************s

TOTAL COSTS { OPEN BID ) wewwwewmirsssarsngs 3 | N7 o |
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Domestic Return Receipt

L4

PS Form 3811, December 1994




a?

card to you.

parmit.

delivered.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

=\Write "Retirn Aecaipt Requested” on the mailpiece balow the anicle number.
w»The Return Raceipt will show to whom the anicla was delivered and the data

, SENDER: . .
mComplete items 1 7 * 2 for acddifional services. | al=~ wish 1o raceive the
aComplete items 3, d 4b. fc ng services {for an
aPrint your name and Gddress on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this axrra’{ea]: o )

QG %~

1. [4] Addressea’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
TA 'American Water
852 Wesley Drive
Mechanicshurg, PA 17055

ADDRESS completead on the reverse sid

4a. Arficle Number

2z 053 Bil 320

4b. Service Type

] Registered ,@ Certified
O Exprass Mail O Insured
B@Hetum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery |
S o

T
3
= X
2

8. Addresses's Address {Only if roquested
|~ and fea is paid)

)

PS Forrn 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

“Triank you for using Return Receipt Service.

SENDER:
mComplete iterns 1 o 2 for additional services.
aCamplete items 3, 4.__.id 4b.
card to you.

panmit.

dedivered.

& Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so fhat we can return this extiTan):
=Altach this form ta the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

BWrile “Return Asceip! Requasisd” on the mailpiecs below tha artii:le number.
uTha Return Receipt will show to whom the article was deliversd and the date

| al*~ wish to receive the
fol g services (for an

f_;' S -2
1. Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

N L Y ———

OFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

5. Heceived By: f.“rmr-gime}

4a, Article Numbar

2 OS¢ 3/ 3£

4b. Service Type

O Registerad &l Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
JJ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Data otDeIivTUG 1 4 2000

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

g A, /)ll‘""" / / and fee is paid) )

6. Signature: (Addmss'és_orAgenr’ f
x ’

o

Is your RETUP** “™nmm " ————1~ie4 on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1884  *

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



NEW JERSEY OIFICKE
905 North Kings ITHghway
Cherry ITill, N 08034-1569

(NS6) S96-5552
Barbara A. Fein, Dsquire
Kristen J. D)iPaoclo, Fsquire

Members of Pennsyhania
and New Jersey Bars

THE I AW OIFFICES OF

BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

423 Commerce Drive
Suite 100
Fort Washington, PA 19034

{215) 653-7450
FAX: (2153 653-7454

Direct e-mail;
bharbarat@ilobal.com

PITTSBURGH OFTICE
110 Atwood Streel, P'MB #6580
Pitlsburgh, PA 15213
(412} 361-8286
File No. 99-4372

PLEASE RESPOND 10 OUR
FORT WASHINGTON OFFICE

IMRECT PHONE EXT, 102

October 21, 2000

FAXED TO (570} 389-5625
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

Sherift of Columbia County
Columbia County Court Housc
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Trustee v.
THOMAS AND LOIS LEVAN
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Docket No. 53-2000 ED 7 1686 of 1999 ID
Sheriff’s Sale conducted on Thursday, October 19, 2000
Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

As you know, this Law Firm has been representing the Plaintitt throughout the pending Mortgage
Forcclosure action.  Qur client has directed our office to transfer its file to:

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
1040 North Kings Highway, Suite 500, Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

Telephone No, (856) 482-6900
Facsimile No. (856) 482-1199

I have provided Attorney Udren with a Withdrawal of Appearance, which he will file at his
discretion.  All future communication with respect to this file should be directed to that Law Firm.

Sincerely,

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA/A. FEIN, P.C.

BY: @Lﬁa@ Q

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire)/

BAF:chs
ce: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
EQCC / ATTN: Valerie Lawson / Loan Reference No. R064026555



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / I.D. No. 53002

Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / I1.D. No. 79992

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washingten, PA 19034

{215) 653-7450

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY
fk/a First Bank National Association,
TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home NO. 99-CV-1686
Equity Loan Trust 1998-3),

Plaintiff,
V.

THOMAS J. LEVAN and

LOIS A LEVAN a/k/a

LOIS A HACKENBERG a/k/a

LOIS A ENTERLINE,
Defendants.

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICES OF SALE TO LIENHOLDERS

L, Jessica McVittie, Paralegal to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certify
that upon information and belief, diligent efforts have been made to identify alt persens/entities having
mortgages, judgments, liens, or other interest in the subject premises of the foreclosure proceeding,
and that such persons/entities have been sent Notices of Sheriff's Sale (attached hereto as Exhibit "A")
and that said Notices were duly served upon them in accordance with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil
Procedure Rule 3129. (Proof of mailing with a postmark date of August 24, 2000 is appended
hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "B").

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

October 17, 2000
THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

A OZ}#&

essica ME:TVittie, Paralegal
to Barbara A Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




BARBARA A. FEIN

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
SUITE 100, 425 COMMERCE DRIVE
FORT WASHINCTON, PA 19034
(215) 653-7450

FAX (21E} 5543-7454

NOTICE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE'S SALE

TO: All Parties in Interest and Improvements:
Claimants Residential Dwelling

OWNER (S) : THOMAS J. LEVAN and
LOIS A. LEVAN a/k/a Columbia County
LOIS A. HACKENBERG a/k/a CCP No. 99-CV-1686
LOIS A. ENTERLINE

PROPERTY: 1547 Orange Street
Berwick
Columbia County, PA

Please be advised that the above captioned property {(and any
improvements thereon) is scheduled to be sold by the Columbia
County Sheriff’s Department on October 19, 2000, at the Columbia
County Court, P. O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. This sale is
scheduled pursuant to a judgment entered in the amount of
$75,809.92 in the Court of Common Pleas for Columbia County.

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property which may be extinguished (removed} by the sale. You
may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. Distributicn will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the
filing cf the schedule. You may call the Columbia County Sheriff’'s
Department at (570) 389-5624 for the date on which the distribution
schedule will be posted.

Sincerely,

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barboiwa A Ao

Barbara A. Fein, Esfuire
Attorney for Plaintiff Dated: July 11, 2000




~ i impn;
LIEE

i

. ' -
TAX PARCEL NO. 04D~ 050248
ALL THAT CERTAIN iot, parcel, piece of ground situate in Berwick Borough,
Columbig County, Penpaylvania, bounded @nad degcribed ag follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Orange Street, at the
Scutheasterly cdxner of Lot No. 347; thence in a noxrtherly direction along the
easterly line of Lot No. 357, One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a Fifteen (15)
foot alley; thence in an eagterly direction-along-the Southerly side of said
alley, Forty-six apd Seven tenths (46.7) feet to the northwesterly cormer of
Lot No. 355; thence in a goutherly direction along the westerly line of Lot No.
A55, One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to the northerly side of Orange Street;
thence in z westerly direction along the northerly aide of Crange Street
Forty-gix and Seven tenths (46.7) feet o TEE PLACE OF BEGSINNING.

BEING Lot No. 356 of the Berwick Land & Improvement Company's Addition to
Berwick,

. 4 Peggy Ann
BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Mark R Seward an - : .
Seward, his wife, to Tho9mas T, Levan and Lois A. Levan, his wife, by

Deed dated August 5, 1996 and recorded on July 10, 1998 in the
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office at Deed Book Volume 693, Page

531.

A Residential Dwelling



THE LAW OFFICES OF DAABARA A. FEIN, RC. _D_,EW»:.“ Wﬁm of mail nsoww m%amq_.wa biock for Atflx stamp here if Issvad s Kad_ %%\ .mm.w 7o
425 COMMERCE DRIVE, SUITE 100 O e Registered Mail: certificate of maliing or for =
WASHINGTON. PA 1 0 MN,W& 0] with Postal Insurance additlonal capies of this hiil. K =
FORT | N 9034 ] Certified O Express Mail [} Without Postal Insurance POSTMARK AND DATE OF mm@ﬁuﬂ .ﬁf
[ _ . Del. F
I Name of Addrestes, Streat, end Post-Office Address Postage | Fea I%_”._N._hnn ﬂ_warm“___”w _Guh_"”_n% Jﬂﬂwm:m._o_. I_u.a_”. m._mnw. m_usﬂ_ mom_no..ﬂ”qxu =
- Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority 23 wa\ N \\
344 Market St * .

Berwick, PA 18603

PA American Water 23 K aee
852 Wesley Drive
. Mechanicshurg PA 17055 g

Commie Gingter, Tax-Cotlector

Boro of Berwick : Ww vy

1615 Lincoln Avenue

Berwick PA 18603

£33 L. P ] Pt o
LUIUITITE L OUnNLy X CTans  purean

35 W. Main St. 32175

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Dept. of Revenue \

14 I

1 F | n.
LI Fal RWdy CLTICT

Pittsburgh, PA 15220 33| \\

FOR REGISTERED, INSURED, C.0.D., CERTIFIED, AND EXPRESS MAIL

/

/

PS Form 3877, May 1985

Total Numbar of Pleces FOSTMASTER, PER {Name of receiving employee) he full declaration of value is required on all gomestic and international registered mail. J
The maximum indemnity _umw»c_aa..ou nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail docu-
ment reconstruction insurance is $30,000 mﬂ. piece subject to a limit of $500,000 per
ocourrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise insurance is

mmoc. The maximum indemnity uﬁwwo is $25,000 for Registered Mail, $400 for COD and

i - 400 for Insured Mail. Special handling chazges apply only to Third- and Fourth-Class

parcels. Special delivery service also iacludes special handling service.

FORM MUST BE COMPLETED BY TYPEWRITER, INK OR BALL POINT PEN $1U.5. G.P.0. 1985~-478-804
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EXHIBIT "R"

POSSIBLE INTERESTED PARTIES TO FORECLOSURE ACTION

PROOF OF REGULAR }



THE LAW OFFICES OF sARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / I.D. No. 53002
Kristen 1. DiPaolo, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19334

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S.BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
f/k/a First Bank National Association
TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home
Equity Loan Trust 1998-3),

Plaintiff,
V.
THOMAS J. LEVAN and
LOIS A. LEVAN a/k/a
LOIS A. HACKENBERG a/k/a
I.OIS A. ENTERLINE,

Defendant,

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 99-CV-1686

AFFIDAVIT UNDER PA. RCP RULE 3129

U.S. Bank National Association f/k/a First Bank National Association TR U/A dtd 9/1/98
(EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust 1998-3), Plaintiff in the above captioned mortgage foreclosure
action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 1547 Orange Street, Berwick, Columbia
County, PA, was true and correct to the best of its knowledge, information and belief.

1. Name and address of each Owner and/or Reputed Owner:

Thomas J. Levan
1547 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Lois A. Levan a/k/a Lois A. Hackenberg a/k/a

Lois A. Enterline
1547 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of each Defendant named in the judgment:

Thomas J. Levan
1547 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Lois A. Levan a/k/a Lois A. Hackenberg a/k/a

Lois A. Enterline
1547 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
344 Market St,
Berwick, PA 18603

PA American Water
852 Wesley Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Connie Gingher, Tax Collector
Boro of Berwick

1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Tax Claims Bureau
35 W. Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Dept. of Revenue
(Address to be provided)

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

U.S. Bank National Association f/k/a First Bank National Association TR U/A dtd 9/1/98
(EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust 1998-3), Plaintiff

111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 3000

Chicago, IL 60611

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company

332 Minnesota Street, Suite 610
St. Paul, MN 55101

Name and address of every other person or entity which has any record lien on the
property:

None

Name and address of every other person or entity which has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may bhe affected by the sale:

None



7. Name and address v every other person of whom the Plain.if has knowledge who may
have an interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant
1547 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Date: July 11, 2000

THE LAW OFFICLES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

BY: &Léfmu CL\:{_.._-——

Barbara A. Fein, Esquir ,f"'
Attorney for Plaintiff




COLUMBIA COUNT . TrAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date August 17 2000

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Levan, Thomas J. & Lois A.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

1547 Orange St.
] Township
PARCEL NUMBER _ 04005 24800000 | Berwick Boro Borough
o

YEAR TOTAL Y
1999 $769.84
Cort. $ 5.00

| TOTAL $774.74

The above figures represent the amount(s} due during the month of

Novearber 2000

.

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1999

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:
Colurbia County Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Fo 8500 b



Date: 01/17/2001 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0011188
Time: 11:58 AM Receipt i Page 1 of 1

Received of: Col Cty Shif Dept $ 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amaunt
hisc Fee 10.00
Total: - 10,06."_

Check: 13377 :
FPayment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00 '
By: I
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHIINE
(570) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
Fax {570)389-5625
PRESS/ENTERPRISE

Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: Aug. 12, 2000

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

11,8 . Rank A, V5. Thomas J. & lois A. Levan
No. 53 of 2000 ED No. 1686 of 1999 Jb
Dear Sir:

Please Advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

15t week Sen. 28, 2000 DATE, OF SALF: OCTOWTR 19, 2000 at 11:00 AM

2nd week Oct. 5, 2000
Oct. 12, 2000

3rd week

Feel free to contact me if you have any gquestions.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Rocadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 560
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199

24 NORTH MERION AVENUE
GA %Isgl gﬁ K ORLOFF*+* FREDDIE MAC SUITE 240
HEIDI R. SPIVAK*+s BRYN MAWR, PA 19010
CHRISTOPHER 1. FOX*** PENNSYLVANIA_ 215-568-9500
CORINA CANIZ 5
CORINA CANIZ DESIGNATED COUNSEL 215-568-1141 FAX
*SADMITTED PA
*ADMITTED NJ, PA
TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND T( NEW JERSEY OFFICE

October 25, 2000

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 186

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: U.S. Bank National Association, f/k/a First Bank Natiocnal
Association, TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust
1598-3)
vs.

Thomas J. Levan

Lois A. Levan a/k/a Lois A. Hackenberg a/k/a Lois A. Enterline
Property: 1547 Orange Street,Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 10302-2000

Sheriff’s Sale Date: October 19, 2000

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in
the name of U.S. Bank National Association, f/k/a PFirst Bank
National Association, TR U/A 9/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust
1998-3), 10401 Deerwood Park Boulevard, Jacksonville, FL 32256.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $2,511.87 payable
to the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment
of the sheriff settlement costs. Alsc enclosed please find two
original Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind agsistance in this matter and as
always, if you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Enclosure
/dbs



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY 1.D. NO. 04032

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

U.S. Bank National
Association, f/k/a First Bank
National Association, TR U/A
dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity
Loan Trust 1998-3)
10401 Deerwood Park BRlwvd.
Jacksonville, FL 32256
Plaintiff

V.
Thomas J. Levan
Lois A. Levan a/k/a
Lois A. Hackenberg a/k/a
ILois A. Enterline
1547 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

{ Columbia County

I NO. 10302-2000

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TC THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of the Plaintiff, U.S.

Bank National Associatien, £/k/a First Bank National Association,

TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust 1998-3) in the

above-captioned matter.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

BY:

éffga%Z%vﬁE 6%4¢xﬂ,_\

Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE



SHERITH'S SALE

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\.\\\\\5

THURSGDAY  OCTOBER 19, 2000 at 11:00 AM
/////N///////_H‘/N///_/////.//f_//////////////////!/f/////f///////////////

By VIKTUE OF A WRIT OF LXLECUTTION HO. 53-2700 AND CIVIEL WRIT NO.
1686-1999 1SSUED OUT OF T COUIRE oF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COULTTY,
CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERL Wild, B LXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALL, BY
VENUE OR OULCRY 10 THE HIGHEST AND BEST BINDER, FOR CASH, IN A COUKT ROOHM
OR SHERIFE'S OFFICE, 'I0 BE ANNOUNCED, AL LTI COLUMITA COUNMETY GOURT TIOUSL,
BLOOMSBURG, PERNNA., 17815, ALL 11 RIGIHT AND TUTLE AND INTEIREST 10 CTIHE
DEFENDANTS TN AND 1O

TAX PARCEL NO. 04D-6502{8

Jéii. THJ:T gERTAIN lot, parcc%, piece of ground situate in Berwick Borough
umbia County, Penpsylvania, bounded @ad described as follows, to wit-'

EEthmh ING at a point on the northerly side of Orange Street, at the
ea:te:;;t;i:i cdrnef Lor of Lot No. 347; thence in a noxtherly direction along the
foorerly 1 tho ti:_No. 357, One Hundred Sixty {160) feet to a Fifteen (15)
ey Foz-'t’: t :nce dn an easterly direction along the scutherly side of said
A N; 3551? :hx and Seven tentha (46.7) feat to the northwesterly corner of
g or.m Hu;dre:n;: in a southerly direction along the westerly line of Lot No.
the;;ce S anared 1xt§‘ (160}- feet to the northerly side of Orange Street;
pooace rly direction along the northerly side of Orange Street
orty-six and Seven tenths (46.7) feet to THE FLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 356 of th '
Berwick. e Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition to

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Mark R. Seward and Peggy Ann
Seward, his wife, to Tho9mas J. Levan and Loisg A. Levan, his wife, by
Deed dated August 5, 1996 and recorded on July 10, 1998 in the

(Sjgiumbia County Recorder of Deeds Office at Deed Book Volume 693, Page

A Residential Dwelling 38t 1547 Orange St., Berwick, Pa. 18603

TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sate). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE

PRESCRIBED TiME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default ali sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recovgrable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any aclion against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Barbara A. FEIN, ESQ. . Farrvy A. Roadarmel Jr.
228 Serple St., Mo. €30 Columbia Coumtv Sheriff
Pittsburgh, PA 15213 '



COPRY

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A.FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / [.D. No. 53002

Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / I.D, No. 79992

228 Semple Street

No. 680

Puttsburgh, PA 15213

(412) 361-8286

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY

f/k/a First Bank National Association,

TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home

Equity Loan Trust 1908-3), NO. 99.CV-1686
Plaintiff,

V.

THOMAS J. LEVAN and
LOIS A. LEVAN,
Defendants.

ORDER

AND NOW, this 23 day of M 2000, upon consideration of Plaintiffs
Motion and the Affidavit of Good Faith Investigatiortattached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED
that service of the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure, the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, and all other
pleadings which require personal service on the Defendants Thomas J. Levan and Lois A. Levan

shall be complete when the Plaintiff has mailed the pleading to be served by certified mail and

regular mail to:

1547 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
and the Sheriff has posted a copy of the pleading to be served on the most public part of the
property located at 1547 Orange Street, within the Borough of Berwick, Cotumbia County,

which is the subject property upon which this mortgage foreclosure action is predicated.

BY THE COURT:




[EZRALTITEY 2000 County & Municipality

BERWICK BORC
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher

1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURS:MON, TUE, THUR & FRI ©  9AM . 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOUDAYS,

PHONE:570-752-7442

R

LEVAN THOMAS J & LOIS A
15647 CRNAGE STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

-

DATE BiLL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2000 4561
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 15502 4,096 62.23 63.50 69.85
SINKING 845 12.84 13.10 14.41
LIGHT 1.05 15.95 16.28 17.09
FIRE 1.25 18.99 19.38 20.35
BOROC RE 5.8 88.11 89.91 94 .41
The discount & penalty 198.12 20217 216.11
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your n.o::m:__msnm If paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid after
CNTY — TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty  10%  10% January 1, 2001
PARCEL: 04D-05 -248-00,000
1547 ORANGE ST
A7 Acres Land 3,008
Buildings 12,494
Total Assessed 15,502

If you a..im a :,_rm_g send a sel-a a_‘mmwma stamped envelope with your payment

TAX NOTICE

BERWICK BOROUGH
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
CONNIE C. GINGHER

1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
" WICK, PA 18603

S SUHULHL BEAL BESTATS

FOrR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

DATE 07/01/20600 BILL¥ 002413

DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS

LESS DISC |BMOUNT FACE [INC PENALTY

REAL ESTATE 15502.00

HOURS MON, TUES, THUR3, FRI %am
~-4pm CLOSED WEDNESDAYS AND
HOLIDAYS.

'PHONE 570-752-7442

27.000

410.18 418.55 460.41

|~ The 2% discount and T07% penally fiave Basn |
computed for your convenience, Taxes are due
now and payable. Prompt payment is requested.
This tax notice must be retumed with
your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE.

LEVAN THOMAS J & LOIS A
1547 ORNAGE STREET
BEFWICK PR 18603

By

[+ |

mOEOOH mmzbbﬂ% AT Hoo.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 04D05 24800000

ACCT. 5917

THIS TAX RETURNED

1547 ORANGE ST 30083.00
0693-0931 12494 .00 TQ COURT HOUSE:
3.17 ACRES JANUARY 1, 2001,

Original
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SRS 5622

Barbara A. ¥ein, Esa.
228 Semple St.. llo. 630
Pittsburgh, PA 15213

Septerber 19, 2000

HARIY A. ROADARMEL, JK.

e,
f '.: -;;{r‘f ".__“ “Bﬂ
NSRS o
SHLRILE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COWRT LN « 10,0, BWOX 00
BLOYOMAMIURG, I'A 17UES

LA TNPUIR FLILEML
(TAFIRLER AT

IH THE COURT OF COMMOHM PLEAS
OF COLUHBIA COURTY, COMMONKEALTII

QF PLiMA.

Vs,

WIIT OF CXECUTION

53-20N% Fh 1686-1999 JN

{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

FOSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

L N L

and Tois A. Levan

On THE PROPERTY OF Thomas J.

COLURL TA COUMTY, PLNNSYLVANTA.

. 74
e A dng

S Sworn and subscribaed belone we

this 28th

Senterber 2000
Aovedn O gloe

Sinah JL Howel

NOTARIAL SEAL i
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Blocmsbrurg, Columbia County. PA

WMy Commission Expites Juna 21, 2003

ety ol

SALD POSTLRG PERFORMCD Y COLUMBIA COUMTY DLPUTY

50 ANSULERS:

e Y
OUPUT snt‘nﬁ%

SHEITFETIRON A WOADARMEL, JIL.
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<U)L THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

L 425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100
Fort Washington, PA 19034
(215) 653-7450

L FAK (219) 6827454

IG Columbia County Sheriff's Department
FR,%!%)M: Jessica McVittie, Paralegal 1o Barbara A Fewn, Esquire
i Ext [21
DAETE Sepiember 14, 2000
[
RE U S Bank National Association, f7k/a First Bank National Assomaton,

' TR U/A did 9/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust 1998-3) v. Thomas
: I Levan and Lois A Levan a/k/a Lois A Hackenbery a/k/a Lois A Enterline
Our File No.  99-4372

MEMORANDUM

Déar Sir/Madam,

Plé;‘me effectuate service pursuant to the attached Order of Court by posting the {ollowing Notice of
Sheriffs Sale of Real Property as follows

i Thomas J. Levan
1547 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

H
i

and

Lois A Levan a’k/a Lois A Hackenberg a’k/a Lois A Enterline
1547 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsytvania 18603

I atm also enclosing a self-addressed, stamped envelope which will facilitate your return of prools
of gervice.

£
I
1

i
SO A WAl e -
F . | At Sehrag Al =

n

= =3 A =gt
et = — e

i,

D at
LI A KR



=ent By: THE LAW UFFICES Ur BARBARA FEIN; 215 653 7454, Sep-14-00 4:27PM; Page 2

é'.

T“~IE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
arbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.1). No. $3002
gﬂsten J. DiPaolo, Esquire / 1.3, No. 79992
2&8 Semple Street
. 680
qu:tsburgh, PA 15213
(412) 361-8286
A.:i_mmcy for Plaintiff

COPRY

3 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
(LS. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY

I‘?'kf a First Bank Nationa] Association,
U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home ,

mly L.oan Trust 1998- 3, N 99.CV.1686
o Plaintiff,
;

v
THOMAS J. LEVAN and

LOIS A. LEVAN,
- Defendants.

OQRDER

l ANDNOW, this 7 day of W?, 2000, upon consideration of Plaintiff's
Monon and the Aflidavit of Good Faith Investigatiot’attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED

that% :scrwcv. of the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure, the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, and all other

pleﬁdmg*. which require personal service on the Defendants Thomas ). Levan and Lois A, Levan

bhaﬂ be complete when the Plaintiff has maited the pleading to be served hy
rc.guiar mail to:

é; 1347 Orange Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

vertified mail and

ancL J:e Sheriff has posted a copy of the pleading to be served on the most public part of the

promrry located at 1547 Ovange Street, within the Borough of Berwick, Culumbia County,

wh.tdh 15 the subject property upon which this mortgage foreclosure actiun is predicated.

BY lIE COURT:

i
¥
l

SFP-14-20PR  1RISS 215 RS3 7454



wENL BY. e LAW URFLLES Uk HAHBARA FEINS 215 653 7464;
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Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive
Faft Washington, PA 19034
(215) 653-7450

Atbrney for Plaintiff

L

bt

Babara A Fein. Esquire / 1.D. No. 53002
Kiisten J. DiPaolo, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992

u

S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
fi/a First Bank National Association
TR U/A did 9/1/98 (EQCC Home
B.tf,]uiiy Loan Trust 1998-3),
. Plaintiff.

f
THOMAS J. LEVAN and
LOIS A. LEVAN a/k/a
14)IS A. HACKENBERG a/k/a
LOIS A. ENTERLINE,
Defendants.

Sep-14-00 4:27PM;

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN. P.C.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

N0, 89-CV-1686

NOTICE OF SIIERIFI’S SALE OFF REAL PROPERTY

TG:  Thomas J. Levan
1547 Orange Streer
¢ Berwick, PA 18603

i Lois A. Levan atk/a

i Lois A. Hackenberg a/k/a
Lois A. Enterline

i 1547 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

¢ Your house at 1547 Orange Street, Berwick, Columbia County, is scheduled to be sold

onﬁi fOcl{rher 19. 2000 by the Columbia County Sheriff's Department in the Columhia County
Courthouse. P. ). Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to cnforce the Court Judgment of
$78,809 92 obrained by Plaintiff U.S. Bank National Association f/k/a First Bank National

:
|

1
i
H

y
A_TWAMAR A=y oy
ey

A D DT A A
P IR L R T R

Association TR U/A did 9/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust 1998-3) against you.

L
-y

Page 3/4
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NOTICE OF OWNERS' RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT T11S SHERITETS SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate agtion:

I This sale will be canceled if you pay to Plaintiff Morigagee the back pavments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys’ fees due. To find out bow much
you must pay, you may call Barhara A. Fein, Esquire at (215) 653-7450.

2. You may be abic to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or vpen the Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also
ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

s, You muy also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings. You may
% need an attorney to assert your rights. ‘The sooner you conract one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obiain
i an attorney}.

YOU MAY STILI. BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND
rOU HAVE OTHE G VEN IF THE SHERIEF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheritf's Salc is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling Barbara A. Fein, Esquire at

(215) 653-7450, or by calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Department at

(570) 389-5624.

o2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the sale bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3, The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheritt the full amount bid
b in the sale. To find out if this has bappened, you may call Barbara A. Fein,
f Esquire at (215} 653-7450 or by calling the Columbia County Sheriff's

; Department at (570) 389-5624.

v 4 It the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherift. you will remaia the
: owner of the property as if the sale had never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to
the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time. the buyer
may bring legal procecdings to evict you.

i
i
i
i
i
;':
;
§
:
i
i
)

i
+

i

SEP-14-2008 18155 215 653 7454 52 o
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6 You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A

s schedule of distribution of the maoney bid for your house will be filed by the

i Columbia County Sheriff on or about thixty (30) days.  This schedule will siate
L whu will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance

f with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is

' wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the distribution date.

: 7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house
back. if you uct immediately after the saic.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT

HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
BEI,OW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

!

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
3 Pennsylvania Bar Association
i P. O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375

t

:

N

I

!

t

i
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry . Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avcnue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since thc day of its cstablishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertiscment in the __September 28, October 5. 12.

2000 exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertiscment or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this “é\\ ....... day of m&&kﬂfp

G

{(Notary Public)

My commission expires

AN NOW i 2200 . T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.............ovene. for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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\ rARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
!lln 1
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX X0 24 HOUS FHONE
IR BLOOMSBURE, PA 17815 N T4-6300
570-389-5622 | FAX 570- 389-5625.
Date: August 10, 2000 .
To: Berwick Sewer Auth,
344 Market St. 7
Berwick, P 18603
Re: U.3. Bank N.A.. VS, homas % Lois Levan
No: 53 of 2000  gp "Ko: 1686 of 1999 i

Daar Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If jmu-'have any
¢laims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

\&WXQ Roofmd

Harry A. RQadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbiz County
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Office of

’5 ' Domestic Relations

FAX: 570-271-3033

3 fi- s as

To: 2 2. ﬁ..:% W > 5 4}35’51,%

&

-

Comments:; 3. ,._,u ML@ #Z z,a
/17‘—“1‘2-57 @i\. 2/, 70

ohaiye a b %MAM&M
Wﬁww ALFes a7

114 Woodbine Lane, Suite 103, Danville, PA 17821

Date/Time Sent %-8-2cww IS D ey

Sent By: )GM— o?& é&._._

Please contact our office at (570} 271-3031 if you have not
received this transmission propetly.

The snciosed facsimile 15 solsly intended for the specific parson or permons ~amed above,
i delivered in the wrong parson or plage, peage retirn or cast ray tagsirmile.
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BARBARA A. PEIN
ATTORNEY - AT-LAN |

SUTTE 100, 4235 COMMERCE DRIVE \&30 8
PORT WASHINGTON, PA 19614 PSR
{215 653-74350 A
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NOTICE OF COLMPIA CUUNTY SHERIFE S SALE

TC: ALl Parties in Incersst and [mprovensnts:

Claimants Reaidential Dwelling
OWNER{3) : THOMAS J. LEVAN and
' LOLS A. LEVAN a/kt/a Columbia County
LOIS A. HACKENBERG a/k/a CUF No, 39-UV-1e%€
L2Is A. ENTBRLINE ?e*f#" iFE O BTED Fra
PROPERTY: 13547 Crange Srrear

Berwick |
Columbia :County, PA

Fleaage ke advised that the above capticned
iaprevemants thereon! s gckaduled to be swid oy the Calumbis
County Sheriff s Tepartwent oen October 1%, 2000, &t the Tolunbdia
County Tourt, B. O, Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. This aal: 1@
scheduled pursuanc: o a judgment edterad in rhe snount =8
575,808 .32 in the Court of Common FPleas for Columbiz CTounty.

roperty (and any

sur records indicest TRt vou may hold a morvgage or judgment on
the property which may be extingulshed {renpved) by the sala. You
may wish to atvend the sale t< pyotact your ‘nrerealy.

A achedule of disgribution wiil be filed by the Sheriff on s date
spacifisd by the Shazlff noi later chan thirty {30} Zays after the
male. Digtribution will Be made in accordaance with the sochedule
anlesy exceptions are filed theratn withia ten L0; days after the
£iling of the scheduls. You may ¢all the Celumbia Jounty Sheriff's
Department at (575 389-5624 fer the dave on which che digerizucion
gohednle will be posted.

Slucersly,

TRE LAW CFFICES OF BARBARA A. FRIN, P.<.

M 2t 4a Hif—,_,.a.ﬁ_;

Barbazr& A. Fein, Es

Arcorney Cor Flainniff Lazed: Iuly 1i, 2080

I i G~ bPe BlaZT LOC

EARINTR
LI

it
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TAY FARCEL M. om%swu

ALL TEAT CHMTAIN lot, pexcel, Plece of grousd sitvate in Berwick Brough,
Coliamhia County. Peansylvanla, bounded dmd described &v follows, bto wie;
BTG at s Point ou the northesly yide of Dxange Strwet, at chy

: Of Lot Wo. i47; thencs in a axrtharly dixececion along the
HMERezly linw of Lot Mo, 157, e Bundred Slxty (463 femt to A Fiframn (1§}
fook xllay: rkence ik =@ sastarly directicn elotg toe sctherly side of guid
&llay, Porey-pix and Swran reoths (46.7) Feet co the serbhiwestarly cormer of
Iot M. 385; thence iz s doutherly direction slong che watarly ling pof Lot No.
A85. Oma Yondred Sixty (360} feat to the northerly side of Ormoge Zrywer
thance iz & westarly diFestion slong the roctherly side of Orauge Etrwet
Porty-wix and Seven teaths (46.7) fast te THF PLACE OF ABGTINNNG,

BEING THE SAME PREMISEE conveyud by Mark 2. :
Sewaxd, his wife, ts Tha#nas J. I..-fra.n &nd Lois 3. Levan, his wife, by
Dead debed Auguat S, 1936 and racorded om July 10, 1988 in the
Colusbim County Recorder of Deeds Cffice at Deed Book Volane 693, Page
31, ' : :

Erward and Peggy Ann

A Rns'idamtill Cwealling

g7 DEPUTY

o
'u

TOTAL F.93

i



S ER/EEIN gl dl

DYE2T1IEE33 MORTOUR DRC F il

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF __yonpolR COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING

FROM OVERDUE SUPPCRT CBLIGATIONS

Part |. Obliger information (Te be completad by requestor)

Please searth your regords of chid and spousal support obiigations {C detarming
whethar any record of gverdue support exists for the foitowing parson:

Name

Aoisg Aeyatt Q%f&b j9f~b2 ~3637

Daie:

Reguastcr:

Prirt Name

Signatwre

Part i - Lien Information (Ta be provided by DRS)

T

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVICUAL.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
COWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED COBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT !S A LIEN BY QPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

DISTRICT.

»

AN



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
15747 384-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX:(570) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT Nab, 77 3000

5 3-

PAGE 1

AOCD

24 HOUR PHONE
(371 Ti4-6300

DOCKET AND INDEX ,Aua;/ O, JOT
[
SET FILE FOLDER UP

CHECK FOR PROPER INFD

WRTT OF EXECUTION S

COPY OF DESCRIPTION <5

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS i
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE A

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L

AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST

CHECK FOR $1200.00 GO, 6 [ 34%9

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE

NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO,

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES  (C$nhg I_‘?_'L 000 [loO

‘i

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER %oty 1 Seot 2%
T L4

v

T

<, S

% SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS APTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SETI DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FTILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES

SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT POGETHER PAFPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS

*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TQO THEM
SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT

* DOCKET ALL DATES



rg.2
OuCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED D ET COSTS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND CQPY QOF SENDERS RECEIPTS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION T(O PRINTER
x4 THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE T4X AUTH.

NOTICES 7O WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:

RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLATM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE (POST ON BOARD)

POST IN FRONT TLOBRY

POST IN SHERIFF'S QFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS5 RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER




PHONE

KA B o

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

i) -

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 784-6300

570-389-5622
Date: August 10, 2000

FAX 570 389-5625.

To: Lois A. Levan
1547 Orange St. ~
Berwick, PA 18603

Re: U.S. Bank H.A. . VS. ‘homas & Lois Levan
No: 53 of 2000  Ep “No: 1686 of 1999 J0
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou?have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

KSDethullﬁ;’ |
o FooDommel

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



THE LAW OFFICES OF i .RBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / I.ID. No. 53002
Kristen J. DiPaclo, Esquire / 1.D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S.BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
f/k/a First Bank National Association
TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home
Equity Loan Trust 1998-3),
Plaintift,

V.

THOMAS J. LEVAN and

LOIS A. LEVAN a/k/a

LOIS A. HACKENBERG a/k/a

LOIS A. ENTERLINE,
Defendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 99-CV-1686

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Thomas J. Levan
1547 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Lois A. Levan a/k/a Lois A. Hackenberg a/k/a

Lois A. Enterline
1547 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1547 Orange Street, Berwick, Columbia County, is scheduled to be sold
on C)Cﬁ(’}t ~ § (} . u}{“ o by the Columbia County Sheriff’s Department at
{100 Any in the Columbia County Courthouse, P. O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to
enforce the Court judgment of $75,809.92 obtained by Plaintiff U.S. Bank National Association
f/k/a First Bank National Association TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust

1998-3) against you.



NOTICE OF OWNERS’ RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1.

This sale will be canceled if you pay to Plaintiff Mortgagee the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys’ fees due. To find out how much you
must pay, you may call Barbara A. Fein, Esquire at (215) 653-7450.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings. You may
need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain
an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PRQPERTY AND

YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling Barbara A. Fein, Esquire at
{215) 653-7450, or by calling the Columbia County Sheriff’s Department at (570)
389-5624.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the sale bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount bid in
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
at (215) 653-7450 or by calling the Columbia County Sheriff’s Department at
(570) 389-3624.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale had never happened.

You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to
the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may
bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the
Columbia County Sheriff on or about thirty (30) days. This schedule will state
who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the distribution date.



7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back,
if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P. O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800 692-7375



WE
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TAX PARCEL NO. 04D-050248

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, parcel, piece of ground situate in Berwick Borough,
Columbis County, Penusylvania, bounded @ad described ag follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Orange Street, at the
sSoutheasterly coxner of Lot No. 347; thence in a northerly direction along the’
€asterly line of Lot ¥No. 357, One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a Fifteen (15)
foot alley; thence in an easterly diraction aleng - the scutherly side of gaid

thence in a westerly direction along the northerly side of Crange Street
Forty-six and Seven tenths (46.7) feet to THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 356 of the Berwick Land & Improvement'Company's Addition to
Berwick.

BHING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Mark R. Seward and Peggy Ann
Seward, his wife, to Tho9mas J. Levan and Loisg A, Levan,.hls wife, by
Deed dated August 5, 1996 and recorded on July 10, 1998 in the
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office at Deed Book Volume €93, Page
8931. '

A Residential BPwelling



WRIT OF  “ECUYVION -- (MORTGAGE FOREC SURE)
ra. RC.P.3180 to 3183 and RULE 3257

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIC IN, COLUMBIA COUNTY -
f/k/a First Bank National Association,
TR U/A did 9/1/98 {EQCC Home
Equity Loan Trust 1998-3), NO. 99-CV-1686

Plaintiff, HA000-ED -53

THOMAS J T.EVAN and
LOIS A. LEVAN a/k/a

LOIS A, HACKENBERG a/k/a
LOIS AL ENTERLINE,

Deivndans.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYJ:VANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above captioned matter, you are directed
to levy upon and sell the foilowing described real property (specifically described below):

Real property situated at; 1547 Orange Street, Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
Tax Parcel Tdentification Number: 043-05-248
Current title holder: Thomas J. Levan and Lois A. Levan

AMOUNTDUE ..o $ 75,809.92
INTEREST FROM

March31,2000 ... . . .. . . . ... ... $

TOTAL .. ... e I

Plus costs as endorsed.,

P

Frothonotary, Common Pldas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated: _3‘ k\.::’“\ \\‘}‘t@f 3v: &C‘fgfm L“:( N /6%’1\#\

Depusty



THE LAW OFFICES OF
BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

NEW JIERSEY OFFICE Suite 100 PITTSRURGH OFFICE
905 Nortlh Kings Highway 425 Commerce Drive 228 {Scllnplc Street, l'fn 680
Cherry 11, ITJJ 0B034-1569 Fort Washington, PA 19034 Plrtbburgh: PA 15213

(609} 667-0440 (724) 361-8286

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire (215) 633-7450) Fil: No. 994372

Kuisten !. DiPaolo. Esquire
FAX: {215) 653-7454

Member of Pennsylvania
and New Jersey Bars

July 11, 2000

Columbia County Sheriff’s Department
Columbia County Court House

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: U.S.BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION f/k/a First Bank National Association TR U/A dtd
9/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust 1998-3) v,
THOMAS J. LEVAN and LOIS A. LEVAN a/k/a LOIS A. HACKENBERG a’/k/a
LOIS A. ENTERLINE
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 99-CV-1686

Dear Sir:
We would like to schedule the subject real property for Columbia County Sheriff’s Sale.

We are enclosing a check in the amount of $900.00 to cover the deposit costs along with the following
necessary documents:

- Original Writ of Execution plus 2 extra copies;

- Notices of Sheriff’s Sale (one for each Defendant and 3 extra);
-- Instructions on service and posting;

-- An original Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

-- An Affidavit of Non-Military Service;

- Waiver of Watchman

-- Certification of Addresses

-- Five (5) copies of the legal description.

Thank you for your anticipated assistance in this matter.
Sincerely,

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
BY: Nﬁvkmb A

Barbara A. Fein, Esquirf1




TAX PARCEL NO. 0413—'65024_8

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, parcel, piece of ground situate in Bexwick Borough,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded @ad described ag follows, to wit:

BEGTNNING at & point on the northerly sgide of Qrange Street, at the
southeasterly cdxner of Lot No. 347; thence in 4 northerly direction along the
easterly line of Lot No. 357, One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to a Fifteen (15)
oot alley; thence in an easterly directicn along the southerly side of said
alley, Forty-six and Seven tenths (46.7) feet to the northwesterly corner of
Lot No. 355; thence in a southerly direction along the westerly line of Lot No.
355, One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to the northerly side of Orange Street;
thence in a westerly direction along the northerly side of Crange Street
Forty-six and Seven tenths (46.7) feet to THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 356 of the Berwick Land & Improvement'Company's Addition tg
Barwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Mark R. Seward and Peggy Ann
Seward, his wife, to Tho9mas J. Levan and Lois A. Levan, his wife, by

98 in the
Deed dated August 5, 1996 and recorded on July 10, 19
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office at Deed Book Volume 693, Page

831.

A Regildential Dwelling



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / I.D. No. 53002
Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S.BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
f/k/a First Bank National Association
TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home
Equity Loan Trust 1998-3),
Plaintiff,

V.

THOMAS J. LEVAN and

LOIS A. LEVAN a/k/a

LOIS A. HACKENBERG a/k/a

LOIS A. ENTERLINE,
Detendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 99-CV-1686

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

5.8.2

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the averments herein
arc based upon investigations made and records maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as
servicing agent of the Plaintiff herein named and that the above named Defendants are not in
the Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its Allies as defined under
the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended, and that the age and last
known residence and employment of each Defendant are as follows:

Thomas J. Levan
1547 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Age : Over 18
Employment : Unknown



Lois A. Levan a/k/a Lois A. Hackenberg a/k/a
Lois A. Enterline

1547 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Age ; Over 18

Employment : Unknown

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA,A. FEIN, P.C.
i

) '\"'/;,
BY: mﬁ/@* CC C -,;’f .

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff ¢

4
.‘. -Ifl
F

Sworn to and subsc;ibed
before me this f'i 6l
day of __ rredey 2000

i
‘\\ ;,/),
. A 7 Do AR/
Bares 2 f*’Z'/'“'sf’—';}v‘ ._,-4:---;.4ﬁ-g_.g,.z.g'__._g/
" Notary Public {.}/
NOTARIAL SEAL

IDA MAY PODOLSKY, Notary Public
Upper Dublin Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires April 13, 2003




BARBARA A. FEIN

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
Suite 100
425 Commerce Drive
Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

FAX (215) 6a3-7454

TO: Sheriff’s Department of Columbia County
o E
FROM: Barbara A. Fein, Esquire L}i}
2
DATE: July 11, 2000
RE: U.5.BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION f{/k/a First Bank National Association

TR U/A did 9/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity loan Trust 1998-3) v.

THOMAS J. LEVAN and LOIS A. LEVAN a/k/a LOIS A. HACKENBERG a/k/a
LOIS A. ENTERLINE

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 99-CV-1686

Our File No. 99-4372

MEMORANDUM

Dear Sir or Madam;

In accordance with attached Court Order, kindly post the property to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale,
that being:

1547 Orange Street
Berwick, Columbia County

Thank you for vour anticipated assistance. Please feel free to contact me if you have any
questions regarding this matter.



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / [.D. No. 53002
Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S.BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
f/k/a First Bank National Association
TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home
Equity Loan Trust 1998-3),
Plaintiff,
V.

THOMAS J. LEVAN and

LOIS A. LEVAN a/k/a

LOIS A. HACKENBERG a/k/a

LOIS A. ENTERLINE,
Defendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 99-CV-1686

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

I, Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff U.S. Bank National Association
t/k/a First Bank National Association TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust
1998-3). hereby certify on behalf of the Plaintiff that it waives any liability or responsibility

as against the Sheriff of Columbia County, his deputies or agents, whomsoever, who levy

against the subject property of this action, and further certifies that the Plaintiff

acknowledges and understands that the Sheriff or Deputy is not liable in any way for

protecting the property before the Sheriff’s Sale.

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

il (1

BY:

-

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire I

Attorney for Plaintiff



CERTIFICATE TO SHERIFF

(Please check appropriate square in each
section)

SHERIFF’S OFFICE
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

U.S.BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
f/k/a First Bank National Association
TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home
Equity L.oan Trust 1998-3)
Plaintiff,

V.

THOMAS J. LEVAN and

LOIS A. LEVAN a/k/a

LOIS A. HACKENBERG a/k/a

LOIS A. ENTERLINE
Defendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 99-CV-1686

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO PA RCP RULE 3123(a)

[ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on a

mortgage foreclosure action.

2. The Defendant(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:
[X] Tenants by the entireties
3. The Defendant(s) is (are):
[X] Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
[] Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
[1] If more than one Defendant and either A or B above not applicabie,
state which Defendants are residents of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania.
Residents:

Dated: July 11, 2000

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

BY: (D&L(l,m / g -

Barbara A. Fein, Esqujre
Attorney for Plaimiffi/
Attorney 1.D. No. 53002



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / I.D. No. 53002

Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992

Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S.BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

f/k/a First Bank National Association COLUMBIA COUNTY

TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home

Equity Loan Trust 1998-3),
Plaintiff, NO. 99-CV-1686

V.

THOMAS J. LEVAN and

LOIS A. LEVAN a/k/a

LOIS A. HACKENBERG a/k/a

1L.OIS A. ENTERLINE,
Defendant.

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

I, Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, U.S. Bank National Association
f/k/a First Bank National Association TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity Loan Trust
1998-3), hereby certify that the Plaintift’s correct address is 111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite
3000, Chicago, IL 60611, and the last known address of each Defendant is as below.

Thomas J. Levan

1547 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Lois A. Levan a/k/a Lois A. Hackenberg a/k/a

Lois A. Enterline

1547 Orange Street

Berwick, PA 18603

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

I .
BY: \é‘;_!_, o (é g

Barbara A. Fein, Esquilf
Attorney for Plaintiff



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C,

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.D. No. 53002
Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / 1.D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

U.S.BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
f/k/a First Bank National Association
TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home
Equity Loan Trust 1998-3),
Plaintift,
V.

THOMAS J. LEVAN and

LOIS A. LEVAN a/k/a

LOIS A. HACKENBERG a/k/a

LOIS A. ENTERLINE,
Defendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 99-CV-1686

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff U.S. Bank National
Association f/k/a First Bank National Association TR U/A dtd 9/1/98 (EQCC Home Equity
Loan Trust 1998-3) in this action against real property and I further certify that this property

i8:

[X ] That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects
with Section 403 of the HOMEOWNERS’ EMERGENCY
MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE ACT OF 1983 which may include but is

not limited to:

(a) Service of notice on Defendant

(b) Expiration of thirty days since the service of the Notice

(c) Defendant’s failure to request or to appear at a face-to-face
meeting with the Mortgagee or with a Consumer Credit

Counseling Agency

(d) Defendant’s failure to file an application for financial assistance
with the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff of Columbia County for any false

statements given herein.

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBA.7 A. FEIN, P.C.

-/

BY: fMUE/‘G_,La 6 | ‘j-—-—-

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney tor Plaintiff
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